FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

Richard Boon Suang TEO

Date of death: 13/11/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: 8 Cherry Street North, Hillcrest Tasmania

Address in Will: 20 Farquhar Street, Muirhead NT 0810

Date of Will: 15/05/2018

Executor named in Will:Bing Chang TEO

Executor named in Will: Ching Li TEO

Full name of applicant: Bing Chang TEO

Address of applicant: 20 Farquhar Street, Muirhead NT 0810

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: Ching Li TEO

Address of applicant: Flat 70, The Circle, Queen Elizabeth Street, London

SEI 2|G, United Kingdom

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

0810

applicant:

Not Applicable

Practitioner:

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Richard Boon Suang TEO Bing TEO / Ching Li TEO PO Box 383, Karama NT 0813 20 Farquhar Street, Muirhead NT DX: Tel: Email:

+61 401 11 8 702 bingteo@gmail.com

_			•	•	
Л	44	4000	+~ 4	service:	

20 Farquhar Street, Muirhead NT 0810

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 15/05/2018

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.